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As you may know, Preston Manning is leading an effort to unite the federal Progressive Conservative Party and the Reform Party prior to the next federal election. He's calling this new party the United
Alternative. Overall, do you support or oppose the merging of the Reform Party and the Progressive Conservative Party to create the United Alternative?

FEDERAL PARTY PREFERENCE

Total PC Ref

Base: Would vote for PC or Reform Party 1138 597 541
in federal election

Weighted 1149 611 538

Strongly support 25% 16% 35%

Somewhat support 30% 26% 33%

Somewhat oppose 15% 17% 14%

Strongly oppose 25% 35% 14%

(DK/NS) 5% 5% 5%

Top2Box (Support) 55% 43% 68%

Low2Box (Oppose) 41% 52% 27%

Now, suppose that Mr. Manning is successful in creating the United Alternative. Who would you prefer to see as its new leader?

FEDERAL PARTY PREFERENCE
Total PC Ref
Base: Would vote for PC or Reform Party 1138 597 541
in federal election
Weighted 1149 611 538
Preston Manning 49% 27% 74%
Joe Clark 38% 59% 14%
Neither 10% 11% 9%
(DK/NS) 3% 3% 3%

Angus Reid Group, Inc. (January, 2000)
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Now, suppose that Mr. Manning is successful in creating the United Alternative. Who would you prefer to see as its new leader?
SUPPORT CREATION OF UNITED ALTERNATIVE PARTY

FEDERAL PARTY PREFERENCE
Total PC Ref
Base: Would vote for PC or Reform Party 621 253 368
in federal election
Weighted 628 261 366
Preston Manning 62% 40% 77%
Joe Clark 28% 50% 13%
Neither 8% 8% 8%
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 2%

Angus Reid Group, Inc. (January, 2000)



